§‘ngf‘f%’14114 Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 - DPO #2042 S OWNER: X
Spencer County Elementary DATE: August 23, 2017 ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1257 - BG #15-310 CONTRACTOR: X
Dreamscapes CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2016 FIELD: []
40 Vanderhoof Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi )

Rockaway, NI (7866 eheral Lonstruction File 1257-8C0: [

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Delete Dreamscapes DPO #2042 due to change in vendor as requested by subcontractor.

The original Contract Sum was $ 5,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 0.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Dreamscapes Spencer County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

2405 Harrodsburg Road, chington, KY 40 Vanderhoof Avenue, Rokcaway, NJ 207 W. Main Street, Taylorsville, KY
40504 07866 40071

ADDRES ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Sigifature)—" BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

V. Tony Pham, Construction
Administrator
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

822 /7

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righta reserved. WARNING: This AIA!
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:57:51 on 08/23/2017 under Order No.4587788687_1 which explres on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1517899090)




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION FORM

BG #:__15-310 Change Order No.:
District
District: _Spencer County Code:

Facility
Name:

Project: New Spencer County Elementary School Extension Required: [] Yes [XI No if yes, by

Date of Change Order:_August 23, 2017__

Contractor / Vendor Name: Dreamscapes DPO #2042

Bid Package No.:

Spencer County Elementary Code:____

day(s)

Change Order Amount: l:l Increase Decrease ] Unchanged

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + / - $ (5,000.00)
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $

5 Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ Local Board of Education
O cCode Enforcement Official [ Other:

Contract change reason code: [ Reduction of Scope
O Code Compliance

[0 Construction Manager

O Found Condition

General Contractor

[ Architect/Engineer

O Expansion of Scope [ ] Improved Plans/Specs
Xl Other: Requested change in vendor

Change Order Description and Justification:

Cost Benefit to Owner:

vendor as requested by subcontractor.

Delete Dreamscapes DPO #2042 due to change in

Price is fair and reasonable.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

] Yes []No

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Total Change Order Amt..

Labor

Materials

Profit & Overhead*

Bond & Insurance

($5,000.00) $

$

$

% of Total Change Order Amt.:

%

%

%

%

~*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

H Yes X No If no, explain why __

| L BT BZ2/7
Board of Education Designee's Signature Date Architect's(Signature Date
Finance Officer’'s Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date
Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# __15-310



L= S )

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
702 KAR 4:160
Board of Education: , SPencer County : BGy 15310

.Sjpencer (o. Bd. aof Edwicatton .District PO Number: /6 3¢ o4l

a7 W. /M amn Stre et (THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PAGKAGES,
INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS)
—— .
: /a:, lorsvill e, K}" “HooT| Project Name: New Spencer Gounty Elementary School
Kentucky Sales Tax
Exemption Number: 53 12/ Bid Package No.:
. Specification Section: T
Daimer Ordgrs /0l ¢ (L APPLIABLE) @97 8
. Material Description .
Vendor Name: Drepm s cape.S / Category: P Vi rq’w.ﬂ Croarcran Parpt e mlggcmﬁ-m 136
Vendor Address: 110 \/Aw bek neor Avfe. Faclity Name: New - g pencer G Zlc-memﬁr}l(
J_E.é‘)@ mg'“:‘-‘ {7/ M T. ) 7 &{@ Ca Requested 3 d -
Vendor Phone: vt - - AUTHORIZATION
123 A5 7983 THE ATTACHED TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY
Vendor Email: ACKNOWLEDGED AND MADE PART OF THIS ORDER.
) EFEAIER. Co. GohR® OF Ebverrion .
Bill To: o (Y\oIRE.J.. Qo eveTiowy Co b=-C Owner Authorized Name: [é}a_,—lej‘ Adqmj
Bill to Address: a7z ME«Q" /}/bﬁqﬂ ) %’{‘* Owner Authorized Signature: |
bogrs . @g\; b O Owner Authorization Date: s/t lic

. TA L, Sptuetr, (p, ELEm, Scliadia
ShipTe: ¢/ Nmmsaausme.:\_w Cer LT

Ship to Address:  sa1 McAllister. Lane. Vendor Authorized Name:

laylorsville KY 4das7i Vendor Authorized Signature:

» 7/ )
Aftention of: oreL. (O pusies Tiew Co - LCo vendor Authorization Date:

The follewing project contacts must be notified 48 hours in advance of delivery to jobsite.

Contact Name

Phone Number Contact Name Phone Number

Tim  Metts

So03- Jol -PH457 J!m Ofliver o -Fl7-5t3¢

Furnish the necessary materials to complete the following bid package(s) / specification section(s) in Its entirety. All materials shall ba
in accordance with the requirements of the Contract.

#* /[Jase bid plus alternates (5 & + (O

| ITEM NO. QUANTITY

ITEM DESGRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

Aot Deouiaed  VYinw CQoerms

esric LAl Cousri e Merevie

Bid Package(s): ’ L.S.

Specification Section(s): (DG ¥ 1 2 : L.S.

Purchase Order — 2013

BG #-_15-310




a’a&

T
.‘

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 - DPO #2046 OWNER: [X]
Spencer County Elementary DATE: August 23, 2017 ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1257 - BG #15-310 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Chromatics CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2016 FIELD: []
625 Fogg Street OR: - .

Nashvihe, TN 37203 . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction File 1257-8CO : [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add DPO #2046 to Chromatics due to change in vendor as requested by subcontractor.

The original Contract Sum was $ 0.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 0.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,000.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been autharized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Chromatics Spencer County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY 625 Fogg Street, Nashville, TN 37203 207 W. Main Street, Taylorsville, KY
40504 40071
AD;&SB ADDRESS ADDRESS
, ,79’(;— ;.;-L_
BY (Signatliey” BY (Signature) . BY (Signature)

V. Tony Pham, Construction
Administrator
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

6.23./7

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA*
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any 1
portion af it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:19:21 on 08/23/2017 under Order No.4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1244952370)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #:__15-310 Change Order No.: 01
District Facility
District: _ Spencer County Code: _ 541 Name: Spencer County Elementary Code:___
Project: New Spencer County Elementary School Extension Required: [] Yes No If yes, by day(s)

Date of Change Order:_August 23, 2017__  Change Order Amount: X Increase [ ] Decrease [J Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name: Chromatics DPO #2046 Bid Package No.:

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 5,000.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $

3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- ' $ |
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Altach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ ] Local Board of Education General Contractor [ ] Architect/Engineer
O Construction Manager I Code Enforcement Official ] other:

Contract change reason code: [ Reduction of Scope [] Expansion of Scope [] Improved Plans/Specs
O Found Condition [ code Compliance Other: Requested change in vendor
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Add Chromatics DPO # 2046 due to change in vendor as | Price is fair and reasonable.
requested by subcontractor.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
] Yes I:I No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$5,000.00 $ $ $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] Yes X No If no, explain why __

L e P2 8.22. /7
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architéc[sﬁ{gnature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

aange Order Supplemental info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# __15-310



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
702 KAR 4:160

Board of Education: BG# /5-31a
Spencer Co. Bd. Of Education District PO Number: 6 3L 204G

(THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
207 W. Main Street INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS)

Taylorsville, KY 40071 Project Name:

Kentucky Sales Tax
Exemption Number: y: ¥ Bid Package No.:

. Specification Section: (IF
Beie oF Greek 8-18-17 APPLICABLE) 09720

. Material Description /
Vendor Name: Chromatics Category: Vinyl coated fabric walicovering
Vendor Address;  goe poce street Bty HEmS: NEw SPENCER Co ELEMENTARY

Nashville, TN, 37203 Requested By:
Vendor Phone: 615 254-0063 AUTHORIZATION
THE ATTACHED TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED
il AND MADE PART OF THIS ORDER,

vendor Emaik jenniferwright@chromatics.com
Bill To:

Spencer Co. Board of Education Owner Authorized Name:

Bill to Address; Owner Authorized Signature;

101 McAllister Lane

Taviorsville, KY 40071 Owner Authorization Date:
Ship To: Sherwin Williams
Ship to Address: 4107 Browns Ln, Loulsville, KY 40220 Vendor Authorized Name:

Vendor Authorized Signature:
Attention of: H.F. STEILBERG CO. INC. Vendor Authorization Date: o
The following project contacts must be notified 48 hours in advance of delivery to jobsite.
Contact Name Phone Number ) Contact Name " Phone Number

Tim Metts l 502 301-9457 Jim Oliver 502 817-5136

Furnish the necessary materials to complete the following bid package(s) / specification section(s) in its entirety. All materials shali be in accordance
with the requirements of the Contract.

ITEM NO. QUANTITY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

| Vinyl Wall covering

Bid Package(s): L. S.
Specification Section(s): L. S.
SPECIMENCOPYONLY | $5.000.00

Purchase Order — 2013 Page 1 of 2 BG# /5-3Jio0 -




z 10 2 ebeyd

ajeq amnyeulig sjo8lyoly
areq amneubis sjabeuey uORONISUOYD / S JOJDBIUOY {BIBUSY)
areq aineubis s jeumQ

‘091 HYY 204 PUB 020:92 HYM E0L Yim 8ouepiosde uj peseyaind
usaq eABRY JUSWNOOP SIYI UIKM PalSH S|eleIeW |je Yey) Ajiad | ‘ebBpamouy Aw Jo 1seq 8y) 0] .

1UsUIIEIS UO[IEOPIIRD |euld

€102 - Wio4 Arewwng JspiQ eSeyaIng

sieg aumeufis sjoajyoly
[TSZB ~z 7

areq neufiig s safeuely UORONIISUCD / SJOIOBIUOY [BISUSE)

sreq asmeubig sJaumQ

‘0917 UM 202 PUB 020:92 HVY €01 Uim eoueplodde u) peseyoind aq [im
UBLINOOP SIYI UIYKM P3}SH} STeUBIBW (1€ Jey) Aliueo | ‘eBpemouy Aw Jo 158q oY) O,

juswalels uoneayjue) [epiu)

(reuid / renuy) -aseuyd Juawsalels

'00°000°G$

sadeasweaiq

00'9€t'186'y $ | le10L Od leuly (00'v98'y1) $ — 00°00€°966t $ _ lelol Od (enjuf uonesyes Od ereudosdde ey uodn peseq paiinbei ase mojeq seinjeubis iy
00°000°S S 00 01 Jajay - gv0z 0uo m:.um_amm co.coc.mw ] SoewoIyy , ! m:_.E.m._n_ leM pejeon _>_.__> 9402 o a._on__m,_m
o0’ :: oS - e T v v 8 YEL'OLPE “ouf wayshg | _sagzm oaAsiorsaIs

Jetsoren 0>>>

T ‘00'008'218 SWEJIM umisyg feLeleW Ul
eo_mum,am el T ,qm.mmmw?a, T Bupsed sasino T 1T ,mﬁia yeudsy 7
‘00‘006'98 o - “dnosg w_wmom w:Em. mc_>mms~_m:mm<
'00000°5L 00000'6/$ "7 Addng'agn’
"00°000°sZ ‘so'000'szs T " adig Biieliog’ [ ewsenuwos o “1e0z 1 sieyioig to:m_m
‘00'662'v9 o ) " oo66z'ves | Addngeuustioen | ._w:o.ms_ _NEEEo.mmz; T “eegz |} ‘bumiggwl
ce,mwm”mu.. - - “oosea’ves e ;n.,o“_ Emuo?&. T coz.tmn_ m_am_mn__o 1T " ego 1 hn,.._,._w,-r_.x.o
e B
‘00'000'0F e "'00°000°91S ,.wm,asgz mm&mmi_m ’
.m‘c..mabg\.OM: e B & e - OO OomlO‘.Nﬁ e e e et - S
'00'000's8Z i " 00'000°GBZS ouell - E»Enscm ovan |
‘oortzesr - T o0 Esis "ynkeg " abeubis
- T Exm,mm >.m,_mw_n_ _m:m > ! .
" Junowy'Od jeuly “abueys 103 uosesy sjeq 0L " Junoluy od ey sweN Jopuap T uopdposag T oNuopoag iy 4oed] 19qWINN Od | atueN IO1BRUGY
| junowy sapiQ abueyy JapaQ eseyoingd uopesydads | pig
Jung sop10 obueys _M_ Wo D Aseyuswiopg -0 Jeouads maN awep Auoes apo? [ooyog
wowsjEls [Buly _H_ Wewesels (2| _H_ 2839 _H_ 29 _M_ Aunog 1asuads awep jo1sig LS apoJ ousiq
aseyd JUsWelelS UOREDHNIAD Od poyiep K1enjeq 9102 '6¢ OUNr palepdn peniwqns sjeq T oKeSk #94

wJio4 Aewwing 18pio aseyaind

09L:¥ V) 204
uojeonp3 jo wawpedaq Ayonjusy



Z jo | abed £102 - wio4 Alewwung JapiQ aseyoung
0001682 w T oo'0l6'eEs TR doisiag T jeson
00°0LE's ) o “oooiies T T = T S ,mcmm_mm. :ozum“o._n_ _m._c_z
00'8.¥'6 00°821'6% |ealg '@ edid susydarg Jeusieyy 9ousy >:mano v..:mu
00'882'6€ {0019 &z 0020908 Bunooy Asjea omo | r,mEoo_n_ 1onwnaoun | ’ D088y _&_an
00°000°281 00°000'281$ DU WD wwm_O\E:EE:_,\ 3100 UM
00°ErE6Y 00'E¥E'698 Suonsuuy [euale Buyied 2202 oom_<
00°069'SE 00'069°CES sweisAg 10014 Uopoy Bugood poop | - "2z ~siooly E_coo
00'626'9¥2 00°'646'9v2% $8J1A8S )80 leusleyy swesis 0zoz 0913 w:>mn_
00°05€'52y ‘ 00°0S€'S.YS uexo3 sioAuoQ/sBreeD | 6oz | osmeufeq
00°006°€9 : 00°006'€9% sIoIquUIsIg Bl L noT 3|11 SlwBIeD
00°0€2°D} . 0005208 3Nl eq 111 Auenty
“00'92 11 00'821'188 J01BAB(T UOUED 10jerig
"00°000°0Z " 00°000'02% ¥o0Ig UssLON siauBy sNsodWoniEm .
00°000'512 00°000'G1Z$ dnoig Addng Buyooy "INSUI/BUBIGWIS JOOY
00°660°coz 00'660°€9¢$ “au| 00 UIBlUNO Bnig wswdinb3 uauoy
00'000°5S - 00°000'GSS. Aiddng s Bujosojuiey Auosepy
00'985°821 00985821 % [eusiepy uobxeN | “nsuyBuiwesJ jelows ma | -
00°000'0¢2 00°000°0£2$ 32019 9 3oug aey *§8820Y/400|gNoug
008041 ~00'80L'Lb$ dnoig s1s6oy " euols Buney -ouon
00°£90'F5 ) 00°€90'¥S1L S *ou| sjeusiep bupj 81840u07 X|I\ Apeey
00°220'29 ’ 00°220'29% Addng jysuay Bujpsojuiey B1BIOUOD
00°268'42 00°268°22% on9IYlY Jelog yswdinbg onejuly n:cm cc_>umo L
- _ - * sJayoeelg;/ dinb3 vEn. _m,ms_ wm=<
- Aseigripuomased "poid _Ems. mm=<
00°05.'5ES $9SEM00] QG PPY - | 0D 00'0SL'9L 00°000'615% . sasudisiug seny EmSEIEmEm._n:maoc vo..n_ _m_ms_ mn=< i
“00'sv9'zy T ; 00°'S9'zrS sseliseld YNoSPIN | wueid ‘oH O d Fea1S uinospiy
00'866'V3L 006665918 ~Kiddng s [ea156Y 40| ..
‘oooevucz - i “o00rices " X083 T M pagaa
00'9c6'00z m 00'9£6'0028 | 8122103 A¥onjuey 81310L0D 4] g 1002 T jeson
junowy Od |eul afiuey) 104 uoseay : ®1eq 04 i wnowy Od tenu| sweN Jopuap uopduaseg "ON UOOBS  i#t oed | JBQWINN Od | BLUBN J0joBAUOD
Junouwly Jep1Q-abueyy _ 18pIQ aseyaing uopesyoedg ‘pig "
{ | {
Juis 18plo sbueyn _W_ Wo D Arejuawid|g ‘09 Jasuadg man awep Ajjjoey apos jooyos
uswae)s Byl _H_ eLua)elg |eruy D 2839 D 299 E Aunod 19ouadg awen JoUSIq e 3poJ 1PIsIg
aseyd juswajels uoneaned Od poyiay Aisageq 9102 '6¢ aunr pajepdn panjwgng sjeq 0Le-Gl ;- #od

wio4 Alewwing 4apiQ sseyaing

091:p VM 202

uohjeonp3 jo Juawiuedaq Ayonjuay



